

# The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

## **Public Works Committee**

Monday, February 3, 2020 5:30 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

**Public Comments** 

#### **Business**

A.	2020-3254	Approval of the January 6, 2020 Action Letter.
----	-----------	--

**B.** TMP-1460 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Park Ridge Community Improvement District for additional street lights within the Trails of Park Ridge - 4th Plat, and

authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for the same.

**Presenter:** Brad Cooley, Staff Engineer

C. TMP-1483 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement by and between the

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Walter P. Moore and Associates, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$171,000.00 for Professional Engineering Services for Main Street Improvements from Chipman Road to Commerce Drive, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for the same.

Presenter: Jackie White, P.E., P.T.O.E., Senior Staff Engineer

**D.** TMP-1478 An Ordinance awarding Bid No. 57831683-C, for the Cathodic Protection

Program FY20 to Kantex Industries, Inc., in the amount of \$278,836.00 and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.

Leff The year Assistant Divertor of Francisco visco Local Community (Metan Hitilities

<u>Presenter:</u> Jeff Thorn, Assistant Director of Engineering Services Lee's Summit Water Utilities

E. TMP-1485 An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 5 to the contract with Phillips Hardy,

Inc. for the Landfill Closure Construction project, an increase of \$143,000.00 and 31 calendar days to reach substantial completion for a revised contract price of

\$3,788,417.83.

<u>Presenter:</u> Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

**F.** <u>TMP-1486</u> An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 3 to the contract with Westland

Construction, Inc. for the FY19 watermain replacement project, an increase of \$19,601.68 for a revised contract price of \$1,318,958.23 and an increase of 73

calendar days to reach substantial and final completion.

<u>Presenter:</u> Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

**G.** 2020-3279 Stormwater Funding

<u>Presenter:</u> Dena E. Mezger, P.E., Director of PW

### Roundtable

## Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"